FEET

OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

The cor. of secs. 25 and 36, T. 3 S., R. 56 E., and secs. 30 and 31, T. 3 S., R. 57 E., Mt. Diablo Mer., was found monumented with a granite rock, 16×16 ins. $\times 4$ ins. above ground, mkd. with 5 notches on the north face, and 1 notch at the south face, with a 5½ ft. steel post.

U.S.M.M. No. 326 was found, monumented with a brass cap mkd. U.S.M.M. No. 326, with 3/32 ins. diam. hole, set in an iron pipe, 2 ins. diam., 16 ins. above a pyramidal concrete base, and 3.0 ft. above the base. The pyramidal base is 17×17 ins. at the base, and 8×8 ins. at the top, from which 2 bearing objects were found.

A north tilting rock, 84.8 ft. dist., mkd. BRUSMM 326, on south face, and an X on highest point, as witnessed in the official record.

A south tilting rock, 127.0 ft. dist., mkd. with apparent scribing, too weathered to read, as witnessed in the official record.

The cor. of secs. 25 and 36, T. 3 S., R. 56 E., and secs. 30 and 31, T. 3 S., R. 57 E., Mt. Diablo Mer., described above bears N. 55 54 45" W., 1,442.00 ft. dist.

from U.S.M.M. No. 326, described above.

M.S. No. 4760 Lime Cap lode: Cor. No. 1 is a badly weathered post, in a rock mound, mkd. L-1-4760. Cor. No. 2 is a post. Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 4, M.S. No. 4760 Scheelite No. 2 lode is obliterated. Cor. No. 4 is a post, in a rock mound, mkd. L-4-4760. Cor. No. 3 was re-established by record bearing and distance from two found bearing trees, as witnessed in the field notes for M.S. No. 4760. Line 3-4 was found to be N. 81 00'45" E., 1,501.71 ft.; instead of N. 81 05'30" E., 1,500.00 ft. as approved.

M.S. No. 4760 Scheelite No. 2 lode: Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 4, M.S. No. 4760 Scheelite No. 1 lode, is a post. Cor. No. 2 is a post. Cor. No. 3 is a post mkd. S2-3-4760, remonumented as heretofore described. Cor. No. 4 is identical with Cor. No. 3, M.S. No. 4760 Lime Cap lode described above. Line 1-2 was found to be S. 81°04'52" W., 663.54 ft., instead of S. 81°05'30" W., 663.10 ft. as approved. Line 2-3 was found to be S. 34°09'12" E., 1,499.32 ft., instead of S. 34°07' E., 1,500.00 ft. as approved. Line 3-4 was found to be N. 81°00'45" E., 662.69 ft., instead of N. 81°05'30" E., 663.1 ft. as approved.